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Rc.No. 2196/GAD-MZ-II/2025 

No. 

3 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE: 

TELANGANA: HYDERABAD: 

SI. 

Vide reference 1t cited, the Provisional Seniority list of the Office 

Superintendents of Zone-V has been prepared and communicated to the 

individuals duly calling objection, if any on the provisional seniority fixed by the 

Department. 

1 

DPH&FW GAD - Final Seniority 

Superintendents of Zone-V - Communicated- Reg. 
Sub:- Estt 

Accordingly, the reference 2nd cited, the following Office Superintendents 

of Zone-V have submitted their objections/representations as follows: 

No. 

2 

Ref:- 1, This office Rc.No.6710/GAD-ZV/2024, Dated: 30-12-2024. 

2. Objections received from Zone-V. 

Name of the Office Superintendent 
who submitted objection 

Sri T. Anil Kumar, 
Office Superintendent, 

GGH, Janagaon District. iJT 

Smt. Ch. Sri Latha, 
Office Superintendent, 
GMC, Nalgonda District. 

Sri Paka Srinivas, 
Office Superintendent, 
GGH, Janagaon District. 

Name of the Office 

Superintendent who 
submitted objection 

Sri T. Anil Kumar, 
Office Superintendent 

GGH, Janagaon 
District. 

After thorough verification of, the, representation in Zone-V, the following 
decision has been taken: 

Smt. Ch. Srilatha, 
Office 

kk k 

The Provisional Seniority list of Office Superintendents of Zone-V has 

been now finalized duly making the changes said, above.il 

Superintendent, GMC, 
Nalgonda District. 

Dated: 10-06-2025 

Sri Paka Srinivas, 
Office 

Superintendent, GGH, 
Janagaon District. 

list of Office 

Request for fixing of Seniority notionally 
w.e.f. Ö6-12-2022 in the cadre of Office 

Superintendent. 

Gist of the Objection 

Request for fixing of Seniority notionally 
in the cadre of Office Superintendent. 

Gist of the Objection 

Request for include his name on par with 
hisjunior i.e. Sri P. Srinivas Officer 

Superintendent, Govt. College for 

Nursing, Nalgonda District. 

Request for-fixing of 
Seniority notionally 
w.e.f. 06-12-2022 in 

District. 

Action Taken/Rectification 

Vide Cthis 
Rc.No,11357/GAD.ZVII/2024, 
Dated: 12-11-2024, 

the cadre of Officendividual allow the Notional 

Superintendent! Seniority. Hence, objection 
rectified. 
Videthis 

office 

the 

Request for fixing of Rc.No.4050/GAD-ZV/2024, 
Seniority notionally in Dated:10-06-2025, 
thecadre of Office indjvidual allow, the Notional 
Superintendent. sSeniority, Hence, objection 

rectified. 

this 

office 

Request for include Vide 
his name on par wi�h Rc.No.4050/GAD-ZV/2024, 

the 

office 

his junior i.e. Sri P. Dated: 10-06-2025, 
Srinivas Officer individual allow the Notional 
Superintendenti Seniority, Hence, objection 
Govt. College fot rectified. 

Nursing, Nalgonda 

the 



The officers concerned of the respective institution are requested to 

Communicate the Final Seniority list of the Office Superintendent of Zone-V as 

shown in the annexure. 

I/t.c.f.b.o./ 

To 

pSußerintendent 

All the Principals of Medical Colleges in Zone-V 

All the District Medical & Health Officers in Zone-V (Nalgonda, Suryapet, 
Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri & Janagaon Districts) 

All the Superintendents of Govt. Hospital in Zone-V 

Sd/ 
Director of Public Health 

& Family Welfare 

Copy to the Director of Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad. 
Copy to the Peshi, O/o DPH&FW, Telangana, Hyderabad. 
Copy to the spare. 

Srt 



to 

Srty 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Name of the Office 
Superintendent 

Sri Md. Mahboob Ali 

Sri K. Bheemulu 

Final Seniority List of Office Superintendents of Zone-V 

Smt. K. Manjulatha 

Sri Md Arshad Ali 

Sri M.A.Salam 

Sri T. Anil Kumar 

Sri Paka Srinivas 

Sri P. Srinivas 

Smt. P. Padma 

Sri V. Seetha Rama 

Rao 

Smt. N. Anuradha 

Sri A. Paramesha 

Sri M. Eunice 

Sri S. Srinivasan 

Sri A. Srinivas 

Sri N. Gopinath 

Smt. Ch. Srilatha 

Sri Mohd. Abdul 

Faheem 

Smt. P. Keerthy 

Sri Shaik Tajuddin 

Sri L. Hema 

Sri D. Salman 

Sri Rehmathullah 

Sri K. Hanumanth 
Reddy 
Sri A. Santhosh 

Kumar 

Sri M. Srinivas Rao 

Sri T.Venkataramana 

Sri D. Govindu 

//t.c.f.b.o./ 

Place of working 

GMC, Suryapet 

DM&HO, Yadadri 
Bhongir 

DM&HO, Nalgonda 

GGH, Nalgonda 

GGH, Nalgonda 

GGH, Jangaon 

GGH, Jangaon 

Govt. College of 
Nursing, Nalgonda 
GGH, Nalgonda 

GGH, Suryapet 

GGH, Nalgonda 

Govt. College of 
Nursing, Suryapet 
GMC, Nalgog 

GMC, Jang�on 

DM&HO, Suryapet 

GMC, Jangaon 

GMC, Nalgonda 

GMC, Jangaon 

GGH, Suryapet 

DM&HO, Yadadri 

DM&HO, Jangaon 

GMC, Nalgonda 

GMC, Suryapet 

GGH, Suryapet 

GGH, Suryapet 

GMC, Suryapet 

GGH, Jangaon 

DM&HO, Nalgonda 

Date of 
Birth 

01-06-1967 

01-06-1966 

04-12-1969 

01-06-1973 24-07-2002 

24-10-1969 24-07-2002 

02-03-1967 

12-02-197325-08-2003 

08-06-1966 05-03-2002 

27-11-1978 

26-06-1967 15-02-2003 

04-04-1982 

Date of 
Promotion 

as Sr. Asst. 

24-02-2001 

15-06-1970 

19-11-2001 

20-06-1971 09-11-2004 

26-04-1971 

17-08-1976 

29-06-1982 

30-12-2002 

02-01-1982 

05-03-1990 

14-04-1976 18-11-2006 

{3-08-2003 

18-11-2006 

18-11-2006 

18-11-2006 

18-11-2006 

22-01-2008 

11-02-2008 

11-02-2008 

09-09-2016 

16-08-1976 11-02-2008 

15-03-1971 28-05-2009 

04-06-1969 26-07-2010 

13-08-1970 11-02-2008 

01-05-1971 03-06-2008 

02-02-1979 04-12-2008 

13-04-1972 04-12-2008 

31-12-1971 04-12-2008 

08-06-1976 16-01-2010 

Date of Promotion as 
Office Supdt. 

18-06-2019 

18-06-2019 

30-05-2020 

23-09-2020 

06-12-2022 

02-05-2023 

06-12-2022 

(Notionally Promoted) 
07-03-2024 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2022 

06-12-2022 

02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

(Notionally Promoted) 
06-10-2023 
02-05-2023 

02-05-2023 

06-10-2023 

06-10-2023 

06-10-2023 

07-03-2024 

07-03-2024 

07-03-2024 

07-03-2024 

07-03-2024 

07-03-2024 

Sd/ 
Director of Public Health 

& Family Welfare 

Social 
Status 

PH 

(ortho 
52%) 

PH 

(Ortho) 
SC 

SC 

SC 

ST 

ST 

SC 

ST 
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